## TOWN OF BURRILLVILLE

Office of Town Clerk

Email: townclerk@burrillville.org



Phone: 401-568-4300, ext. 133

Fax: 401-568-0490

RI Relay 1-800-745-5555 (TTY)

## Burrillville Town Council Resolution Opposing House Bill 2024 – H 7324 Legislation Relating to Towns and Cities - Zoning Ordinances

WHEREAS, the Town of Burrillville joins other municipalities in their concern relative to House Bill 2024 – H 7324, an act which removes the reference to floor area ratio (FAR) within the list of issues that are allowed to be regulated within each zoning district; and

WHEREAS, H 7324 essentially removes the floor area ratio as a tool for managing growth and development without an explanation as to why that is beneficial. FAR is a tool that should be available to municipalities for inclusions in their zoning ordinance as they determine appropriate; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Council of the Town of Burrillville opposes House Bill 2024 – H 7324.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Town Council of the Town of Burrillville respectfully requests Burrillville legislators, the House Municipal Government and Housing Committee, and the Rhode Island cities and towns to oppose House Bill 2024 – H 7324.

Adopted this 10th day of April 2024.

Donald A. Fox, President

Burrillville Town Council